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Childcare Fees and Rates 

Age Group Item  Self-Pay Rate    School Readiness Rate 

Age 2 to Age 4 Registration Fee  $168.42    $84.21 

Age 2  Weekly Fee   $189.47     Based on Parent Fee Rate 

Age 3  Weekly Fee   $178.95      Based on Parent Fee Rate 

Age 4  Weekly Fee   $178.95      Based on Parent Fee Rate 

 

* A 5% discount applies for payments made via cash. * 

Additional Information 
Discounts and Refunds - There are no family, military or sibling discounts offered. All payments made are non-

refundable. 

 

Extended Care - Extended Care begins as early as 6:30am and ends as late as 6:00pm each school day. Extended Care 

fees are included in the weekly rate for preschool students. 

 
Payments - Cornerstone accepts ACH, cash, check, money orders, and credit cards as forms of payment. Payments can be 

made in the Front Office or online. Do not send payments inside your child’s bookbag. A 5% discount is given, based on 

the amount being paid, for all payments made via cash. 

 

Prorated Fees - Weekly Fees are not prorated, therefore the entire weekly amount is due regardless of the number of days 

a student attends within any given week. This includes all weeks that include a scheduled holiday, where the student only 

attends, 4 or 3 days during the week and/or any unplanned school closures such as a weather day.   

 

School Readiness Voucher (Early Learning Coalition) - For students attending Cornerstone using the School Readiness 

Voucher, parents are responsible for their student’s Daily Parent Fee, as determined by the Early Learning Coalition. 

Parents are also responsible for the $84.21 Registration Fee, due at the time of enrollment.   

 

Weekly Fees - Weekly invoices for childcare fees are emailed to parents on Sunday, each week. Payment must be 

received, in full, no later than Monday at 6:00pm, of each week. 

 

A late fee of $25.00 will be applied on Tuesday at 12:01am, each week, to any invoice that has not been paid in full. An 

additional late fee of $30.00, will be applied on Sunday at 12:01am, if the invoice has still not been paid in full. 

 

If the school is closed on a Monday, the payment for that week’s childcare fees is still due by Monday at 6:00pm. 

Therefore, parents must pay for the weekly childcare fees, the week before, or must pay online using the emailed invoice, 

to avoid any late fees. Payments received are applied to the oldest invoice first. All payments made are non-refundable. 

 

Scholarships Accepted 

Cornerstone accepts the School Readiness Childcare Voucher for eligible students. Please contact the Early Learning 

Coalition for more information. www.elcofduval.org 
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